Model VME-64SD3
Sixteen (16) Synchro/Resolver-to-Digital Channels
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       3/17/5 64_SD3_A001_Rev_3.4
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com              Cage Code:OVGU1               Page 1 of  10
Sixteen (16) Synchro/Resolver-to-Digital
Two-Speed or Single-Speed or Combination (Programmable)
On-Board Programmable Reference Supply
To Commercial or Military Specifications

See code list addendum for descriptions of code 50 and above.
IMPORTANT: Tracking rate and bandwidth can easily be customized to meet your specific requirements.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                                     64SD3- XX
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       3/17/5 64_SD3_A001_Rev_3.4
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com              Cage Code:OVGU1               Page 9 of 10
  X  X  X  X  -  XX
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHANNELS(*)  CODE  (See Code Table)
04 – 4 S/D Channels
08 – 8 S/D Channels
12 – 12 S/D Channels
16 – 16 S/D Channels
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = 0°C to +70°C
E = -40°C to +85°C
H = E With Removable Conformal Coating
K = C With Removable Conformal Coating
contact factory for other temperature requirements
FORMAT
S = Synchro
R = Resolver
M = Mixed (See Code Table)
P = Synchro/Resolver Programmable
OPTIONAL REFERENCE SELECTION
ENCODER/COMMUTATION
- = Without Encoder/Commutation option
E = With Encoder/Commutation option
      (Adds P0 Connector)
OPTIONAL REFERENCE SELECTION
0 = No “On Board Reference”
A = 2-28 VRMS output
C = 115 VRMS fixed output
MECHANICAL
F = Front Panel I/O and P2 I/O
P = P2 I/O only
W = P With Wedgelocks
A = VME64 with Blank Front Panel and P2 I/O only
B = VME64 Front Panel unshielded∗∗∗
with Front Panel I/O & P2 I/O
D = VME64 with Blank Front Panel, Low profile
extractors and P2 I/O only
NOTE:
*** Unshielded to accommodate for mating 78 pin connector.
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       3/17/5 64_SD3_A001_Rev_3.4
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com              Cage Code:OVGU1               Page 10 of 10
Revision Page
Revision Description of Change Engineer Date
1 Initial Release FH 04/08/02
2 Made 24 bit combined resolution as standard FH 04/27/02
2.1 Corrected PN (to ABC coding).  Updated Max Vel. Data to 152.5878 rps.
Added Synchro/Resolver Register
GS 05/30/02
2.2 Added Board Ready Reg description.  Read "AA55" when bd is ready within 1s. Removed
POST reference in Feature section
GS 06/07/02
2.3 Removed 2-13.5 volt reference option (from spec, and PN) GS 6/28/02
2.4 Standardized PN, Mech Options List to FPWABD.
Mechanical Option B is unshielded to accommodate 78 pin mating connector.
GS 7/30/02
2.5 Added Encoder Pin out (P0) GS 10/7/2
2.6 Removed “saved parameters remain saved from Soft Reset:  GS 11/19/02
2.7 Added J1 & J2 pins 20-, 59+ HARDWARE LATCH and its description incl contact factory.
Revealed Revision Control Page.  Showed D15 Commutation/Enc bit in A&B res reg
GS 1/24/03
2.8 Added Codes 4-17 GS 2/26//3
2.9 Added Dip Switch Pictorial GS 12/22/3
3.0 Change Layout Dwg to include modules 1-4 (not 1-6) GS 2/19/4
3.1 Opt Ref Supply programming is at address 100 and 102 (not 3A and 3C) GS 3/8/4
3.2 Order option E adds P0 connector GS 3/24/4
3.3 FOR COMMERCIAL AND MILITARY APPLICATIONS. If enabled, D2 Test Enable will write
55h to Test (D2) Verify register approximately every 30s.
GS 3/17/5
3.4 New Address KL 4/25/07